INDIANA GRAND RACE COURSE - April 25, 2008 - Race 11
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse
FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEAR OLDS. Three Year Olds, 125 Ibs.; Older, 127 Ibs.
Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Speed Risk - 16.103 - April 23, 2004)

Purse: $5,400

Available Money: $5,400

Value of Race: $5,400 1st $3,240, 2nd $1,080, 3rd $540, 4th $270, 5th $54, 6th $54, 7th $54, 8th $54, 9th $27, 10th $27

Wind Speed: 15 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 11:00 Start: Good for all except 10 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

15Mar08 ‘BRD® 8  Gold Denim (Delgado, Oscar)

17Nov07 °LS® 6  Streaking Eye Opener (Delgado, Juan)
1Sep07 2HOO* 5  Prairie Quest (Simpson, Mike)

31Mar08 ®BEU? 2 Sure Is Faster (Brewer, Kelvin)

280ct07 *'HOO* 4 Parrs Quick Rocket (Hernandez, Luciano)
3Nov07 *°Ho0o° 9  Travina (Orm, Scott)

14Apro8 M*BEU® 1 Won Special Miracle (Riley, Carter)
11Nov07 ®’HOO® 3 Constant Shine (Garrison, Cody)

20Julo7 “RDM* 10  Dont Bug de Bully (Collins, Harold)
14Apro8 M*BEU® 7  Quick Moon Fly (Johns, Thomas)

Run-Up: O feet

Winner:

Wgt MIE PP

125 L bf
127 b
125 b
125 Lb
125 b
129 Lb
127 b
127 L bf
127 bf
128 L bf 7

Wk O©M~NUITO O

[y
o

Breeder: A W Peters.

Total WPS Pool: $10,613

Show Wager Type
6.80 $2.00 Exacta
2.60  $2.00 Trifecta
6.60  $2.00 Superfecta

$2.00 Pick 3

Start

00U ~NOFP, A~WN

6

Strl Str
3Head
41/2
1Head
2Head
5Head
81/2
61/2
71/2

10
91/2

N T T

Fin
lNeck
21/2
31
4Neck
5Neck
6Neck
7Neck
83/4
91/2

10

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

36.20
1.00*
20.10

4.10
18.50
53.00

5.30
32.90

5.00
29.00

Winning Numbers Payoff
8-6 159.40
8-6-5 3,279.40
8-6-5-2 18,795.60
5-4-ALL (3 correct) 53.80

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Win Place
8  Gold Denim 74.40 10.20
6  Streaking Eye Opener 2.80
5  Prairie Quest

Pgm
8
6
5
2
4
9
1
3
10
7

Trainers:

Horse Name
Gold Denim

Streaking Eye Opener

Prairie Quest
Sure |Is Faster

Parrs Quick Rocket

Travina

Won Special Miracle

Constant Shine
Dont Bug de Bully
Quick Moon Fly

Start

0 UI~N©OFRMWN

o =
o

Strl

N T T S

Str
3Head
4Neck
lHead
2Head
53/4
82

61

71 1/2

10°
92 1/2

Fin
1Neck
2Neck
33/4
41 3/4
52

62 1/4
72 1/2
82 3/4
93 1/2

10*

Harold; 3 - Sachleben, Bart; 10 - Raper, Ron; 7 - Schling, Brian

Oowners:

-John W. Sachleben; 10 -Diana Moster; 7 -Clifton Baxter;

Footnotes

17.590
17.620
17.690
17.860
17.900
17.930
17.980
18.040
18.170
18.270

1

EQUIBASE

Vv

Gold Denim, Palomino Filly, by La Jollas Gold out of Black Denim, by Dash for Cash. Foaled May 29, 2005 in North Carolina.
Winning Owner: Jacob David Laughter

Pool
0,361
9,400
7,183

481

80
79
7
72
71
70
68
66
63
60

COMPANY

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

late spurt
outfinished

led, weakened
dueled, weakened
no rally

moved up

no factor

no menace
bobbled start
outrun

8 - Cunningham, Anthony; 6 - Cunningham, Anthony; 5 - Lewis, Roger; 2 - Locklear, James; 4 - White, Mike; 9 - Newton, Calvin; 1 - Bragg,

8 -Jacob David Laughter; 6 -Christine Tavares; 5 -Roger L. Lewis; 2 -Tommie Oxendine; 4 -Mike White; 9 -Calvin Newton; 1 -Harold Bragg; 3

GOLD DENIM late spurt. STREAKING EYE OPENER outfinished. PRAIRIE QUEST led, weakened. SURE IS FASTER dueled, weakened. PARRS QUICK
ROCKET no rally. TRAVINA moved up. WON SPECIAL MIRACLE no factor. CONSTANT SHINE no menace. DONT BUG DE BULLY bobbled start. QUICK
MOON FLY outrun.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=04/25/2008&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=04/25/2008&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR

