## INDIANA GRAND RACE COURSE - April 25, 2008 - Race 11

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEAR OLDS. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 127 lbs. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Speed Risk - 16.103 - April 23, 2004)

**Purse:** \$5,400

Available Money: \$5,400

Value of Race: \$5,400 1st \$3,240, 2nd \$1,080, 3rd \$540, 4th \$270, 5th \$54, 6th \$54, 7th \$54, 8th \$54, 9th \$27, 10th \$27

Wind Speed: 15 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 11:00 Start: Good for all except 10 Timer: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
15Mar08 <sup>7</sup> BRD <sup>6</sup>	8	Gold Denim (Delgado, Oscar)	125	L bf	8	2	*	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	36.20	17.590	80	late spurt
17Nov07 <sup>5</sup> LS <sup>5</sup>	6	Streaking Eye Opener (Delgado, Juan)	127	b	6	3	*	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.00*	17.620	79	outfinished
1Sep07	5	Prairie Quest (Simpson, Mike)	125	b	5	4	*	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	20.10	17.690	77	led, weakened
31Mar08 8BEU2	2	Sure Is Faster (Brewer, Kelvin)	125	Lb	2	1	*	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.10	17.860	72	dueled, weakened
28Oct07 11HOO4	4	Parrs Quick Rocket (Hernandez, Luciano)	125	b	4	9	*	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	18.50	17.900	71	no rally
3Nov07 10HOO9	9	Travina (Orm, Scott)	129	Lb	9	7	*	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	53.00	17.930	70	moved up
14Apr08	1	Won Special Miracle (Riley, Carter)	127	b	1	5	*	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.30	17.980	68	no factor
11Nov07 <sup>10</sup> HOO <sup>6</sup>	3	Constant Shine (Garrison, Cody)	127	L bf	3	8	*	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3/4</sup>	32.90	18.040	66	no menace
20Jul07 <sup>4</sup> RDM <sup>4</sup>	10	Dont Bug de Bully (Collins, Harold)	127	bf	10	10	*	10	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	5.00	18.170	63	bobbled start
14Apr08 <sup>11</sup> BEU <sup>5</sup> <b>Run-Up:</b> 0 feet	7	Quick Moon Fly (Johns, Thomas)	128	L bf	7	6	*	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	10	29.00	18.270	60	outrun

Winner: Gold Denim, Palomino Filly, by La Jollas Gold out of Black Denim, by Dash for Cash. Foaled May 29, 2005 in North Carolina.

Breeder: A W Peters. Winning Owner: Jacob David Laughter

**Total WPS Pool:** \$10,613

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Gold Denim	74.40	10.20	6.80	\$2.00 Exacta	8-6	159.40	10,361
6	Streaking Eye Opener		2.80	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-6-5	3,279.40	9,400
5	Prairie Quest			6.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	8-6-5-2	18,795.60	7,183
					\$2.00 Pick 3	5-4-ALL (3 correct)	53.80	481

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

1 dot 1 chomidioc Raming Line 1 review										
Horse Name	Start	Str1	Str	Fin						
Gold Denim	2	*	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>						
Streaking Eye Opener	3	*	-	2 <sup>Neck</sup>						
Prairie Quest	4	*		3 <sup>3/4</sup>						
Sure Is Faster	1	*	_	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>						
Parrs Quick Rocket	9	*		5 <sup>2</sup>						
Travina	7	*	8 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup> 1/4						
Won Special Miracle	5	*	6 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2						
Constant Shine	8	*	,	8 <sup>2 3/4</sup>						
Dont Bug de Bully	10	*		9 <sup>3 1/2</sup>						
Quick Moon Fly	6	*	9 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>4</sup>						
	Horse Name Gold Denim Streaking Eye Opener Prairie Quest Sure Is Faster Parrs Quick Rocket Travina Won Special Miracle Constant Shine Dont Bug de Bully	Horse Name         Start           Gold Denim         2           Streaking Eye Opener         3           Prairie Quest         4           Sure Is Faster         1           Parrs Quick Rocket         9           Travina         7           Won Special Miracle         5           Constant Shine         8           Dont Bug de Bully         10	Horse Name         Start         Str1           Gold Denim         2         *           Streaking Eye Opener         3         *           Prairie Quest         4         *           Sure Is Faster         1         *           Parrs Quick Rocket         9         *           Travina         7         *           Won Special Miracle         5         *           Constant Shine         8         *           Dont Bug de Bully         10         *	Horse Name         Start         Str1         Str           Gold Denim         2         *         3 Head           Streaking Eye Opener         3         *         4 Neck           Prairie Quest         4         *         1 Head           Sure Is Faster         1         *         2 Head           Parrs Quick Rocket         9         *         5 3/4           Travina         7         *         82           Won Special Miracle         5         *         61           Constant Shine         8         *         7 1 1/2           Dont Bug de Bully         10         *         103						

Trainers: 8 - Cunningham, Anthony; 6 - Cunningham, Anthony; 5 - Lewis, Roger; 2 - Locklear, James; 4 - White, Mike; 9 - Newton, Calvin; 1 - Bragg,

Harold; 3 - Sachleben, Bart; 10 - Raper, Ron; 7 - Schling, Brian

Owners: 8 - Jacob David Laughter; 6 - Christine Tavares; 5 - Roger L. Lewis; 2 - Tommie Oxendine; 4 - Mike White; 9 - Calvin Newton; 1 - Harold Bragg; 3

-John W. Sachleben; 10 -Diana Moster; 7 -Clifton Baxter;

## **Footnotes**

GOLD DENIM late spurt. STREAKING EYE OPENER outfinished. PRAIRIE QUEST led, weakened. SURE IS FASTER dueled, weakened. PARRS QUICK ROCKET no rally. TRAVINA moved up. WON SPECIAL MIRACLE no factor. CONSTANT SHINE no menace. DONT BUG DE BULLY bobbled start. QUICK MOON FLY outrun.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.